Energy Price Fact Sheet

- 1st Energy
,f!ﬂf

X 1stenergy. 1st easySaver - Single Rate - 1ST527806 MR

Fuel type istri Tariff type Offer type Release date

Residential Electricity Endeavour Single rate Market offer 01-Jul-2018

Electricity offer

Contract term Ongoing contract with benefit period
Contract expiry details Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.
Bill frequency Every 1 month

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun Price (exc. GST Price (inc. GST)
General Usage

First 10.959 kWh usage per day 30.95 cents per kWh 34.045 cents per kWh
Next 8.219 kWh usage per day 30.49 cents per kWh 33.539 cents per kWh
Remaining usage per day 30.24 cents per kWh 33.264 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge 87.02 cents per day 95.722 cents per day

Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.
Wh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.

Conditional discounts

|

25% discount off the market contract usage rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus
25% Discount off Usage discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the
eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bonus discount.

Price changes
Are these prices fixed? No

Prices may be varied in line with your terms and conditions. If your charges are increasing we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise
we will provide you with notice not later than your next bill.

Electricity key contract features

Cooling off period 10 business days
Eligibility criteria You must be within the Endeavour Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.
Meter type Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)

Fixed rate - $41.25
Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-in requests

Fixed rate - $41.25
Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-out requests

Fixed rate - $15.00
Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Fixed rate - $7.50
Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Connection fee

Disconnection fee

Cheque dishonour payment fee

Direct debit dishonour payment fee

Additional fee information Additional fees may apply. For more information, please call 1300 426 594.

Solar feed-in tariff options

S 10
(cents per kWh exported) .

Electricity offer terms and conditions

For futher details on the information presented in this fact sheet, or the terms and conditions of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.

Contact details and more information

Retailer Phone number Retailer's website
1st Energy 1300 426 594 http://www.1lstenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer.
You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.
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X 1stenergy. 1st easySaver - Single Rate + Controlled Load 1 - 1ST527809MR

Fuel type i Tariff type Release date

Residential Electricity Endeavour Single rate with controlled load Market offer 01-jul-2018

Electricity offer

Contract term Ongoing contract with benefit period
Contract expiry details Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.
Bill frequency Every 1 month

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun Price (exc. GST) Price (inc. GST)
General Usage

First 10.959 kWh usage per day 30.95 cents per kWh 34.045 cents per kWh
Next 8.219 kWh usage per day 30.49 cents per kWh 33.539 cents per kWh
Remaining usage per day 30.24 cents per kWh 33.264 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge 87.02 cents per day 95.722 cents per day
Controlled load Price (exc. GST)

Controlled Load 1 Separately metered usage.

All usage 11.14 cents per kWh 12.254 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge 6.86 cents per day 7.546 cents per day

Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.

kWh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.
Conditional discounts

25% discount off the market contract usage rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus
25% Discount off Usage discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the
eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bonus discount.

Price changes
Are these prices fixed? No

Prices may be varied in line with your terms and conditions. If your charges are increasing we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise
we will provide you with notice not later than your next bill.

Electricity key contract features

Cooling off period 10 business days
Eligibility criteria You must be within the Endeavour Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.
Meter type Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)

Fixed rate - $41.25
Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-in requests

Fixed rate - $41.25
Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-out requests

Fixed rate - $15.00
Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Fixed rate - $7.50
Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Additional fee information Additional fees may apply. For more information, please call 1300 426 594.

Connection fee

Disconnection fee

Cheque dishonour payment fee

Direct debit dishonour payment fee

Solar feed-in tariff options

Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) 5.10

(cents per kWh exported) :

Electricity offer terms and conditions

For futher details on the information presented in this fact sheet, or the terms and conditions of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.

Contact details and more information

Retailer Phone number Retailer's website

1st Energy 1300 426 594 http://www.1lstenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer.
You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.




Energy Price Fact Sheet

1st Energy

1st easySaver - Single Rate + Controlled Load 2 - 1ST527812MR

Release date
01-Jul-2018

Fuel type

Tariff type
Single rate with controlled load

Residential Electricity Endeavour Market offer

Electricity offer

Contract term Ongoing contract with benefit period
Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.

Every 1 month

Contract expiry details
Bill frequency

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun
General Usage
First 10.959 kWh usage per day

Price (exc. GST)

30.95 cents per kWh

Price (inc. GST)

34.045 cents per kWh

Next 8.219 kWh usage per day

30.49 cents per kWh

33.539 cents per kWh

Remaining usage per day

30.24 cents per kWh

33.264 cents per kWh

Daily supply charge
Controlled load

Controlled Load 2 Separately metered usage.

All usage

87.02 cents per day
Price (exc. GST)

17.40 cents per kWh

95.722 cents per day

19.14 cents per kWh

Daily supply charge

6.86 cents per day

7.546 cents per day

Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.

kWh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.
Conditional discounts

25% discount off the market contract usage rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus
discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the
eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bonus discount.

25% Discount off Usage

Price changes
Are these prices fixed? No

Prices may be varied in line with your terms and conditions. If your charges are increasing we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise
we will provide you with notice not later than your next bill.

Electricity key contract features

10 business days

Cooling off period
Eligibility criteria You must be within the Endeavour Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.
Meter type Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)

Fixed rate - $41.25
Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-in requests

Fixed rate - $41.25
Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-out requests

Fixed rate - $15.00
Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Fixed rate - $7.50
Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Additional fees may apply. For more information, please call 1300 426 594.

Connection fee

Disconnection fee

Cheque dishonour payment fee

Direct debit dishonour payment fee

Additional fee information

Solar feed-in tariff options

Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) 5.10

(cents per kWh exported) :

Electricity offer terms and conditions

For futher details on the information presented in this fact sheet, or the terms and conditions of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.

Contact details and more information

Phone number Retailer's website

1300 426 594

Retailer

1st Energy http://www.1lstenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer.
You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.
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X 1stenergy. 1st easySaver - Single Rate + Controlled Load 1 & 2 - 1ST527815MR

Fuel type i Tariff type Release date

Residential Electricity Endeavour Single rate with controlled load Market offer 01-jul-2018

Electricity offer

Contract term Ongoing contract with benefit period
Contract expiry details Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.
Bill frequency Every 1 month

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun Price (exc. GST Price (inc. GST)
General Usage

First 10.959 kWh usage per day 30.95 cents per kWh 34.045 cents per kWh
Next 8.219 kWh usage per day 30.49 cents per kWh 33.539 cents per kWh
Remaining usage per day 30.24 cents per kWh 33.264 cents per kWh

95.722 cents per day

Daily supply charge 87.02 cents per day
Controlled load Price (exc. GST) Price (inc. GST)
Controlled Load 1 Separately metered usage

12.254 cents per kWh
7.546 cents per day

All usage 11.14 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge 6.86 cents per day
Controlled Load 2 Separately metered usage

All usage 17.40 cents per kWh 19.14 cents per kWh

Daily supply charge 6.86 cents per day 7.546 cents per day

Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.
kWh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.

Conditional discounts

25% discount off the market contract usage rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus
25% Discount off Usage discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the
eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bonus discount.

Price changes
Are these prices fixed? No

Prices may be varied in line with your terms and conditions. If your charges are increasing we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise
we will provide you with notice not later than your next bill.

Electricity key contract features

Cooling off period 10 business days
Eligibility criteria You must be within the Endeavour Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.
Meter type Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)

Fixed rate - $41.25

Connection fee Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-in requests
Disconnection fee Eii;i(ir:iteect-iz:%’ézes(inc GST), generally applies for move-out requests
Cheque dishonour payment fee Eiri(eegur:tdeis-h%h%glppayment fee (inc. GST)

Direct debit dishonour payment fee Eiiizgtrzteel)i-t$d7i§5t1%nour payment fee (inc. GST)

Additional fee information Additional fees may apply. For more information, please call 1300 426 594.

Solar feed-in tariff options

Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) 510
(cents per kWh exported) .

Electricity offer terms and conditions
For futher details on the information presented in this fact sheet, or the terms and conditions of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.

Contact details and more information

Retailer Phone number Retailer's website

1st Energy 1300 426 594 http://www.1lstenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy
Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer.
You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.
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X 1stenergy. 1st easySaver - Time of Use - 1ST527856MR

Fuel type Distributor(s) Tariff type Offer type Release date

Residential Electricity Endeavour Time of use Market offer 01-Jul-2018

Electricity offer

Contract term Ongoing contract with benefit period
Contract expiry details Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.
Bill frequency Every 1 month

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun Price (exc. GST) Price (inc. GST)
Peak: 1pm - 8pm, Monday to Friday excluding public holidays.

All usage 41.06 cents per kWh 45.166 cents per kWh

Off Peak: 10pm - 7am, Monday to Sunday including public holidays.

All usage 16.38 cents per kWh 18.018 cents per kWh

Shoulder: 7am - 1pm and 8pm - 10pm, Monday to Friday and 7am - 10pm on weekends and public holidays.
All usage 33.65 cents per kWh 37.015 cents per kWh

Daily supply charge 111.75 cents per day 122.925 cents per day
Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.

kWh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.
Conditional discounts

25% discount off the market contract usage rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus
25% Discount off Usage discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the
eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bonus discount.

Price changes
Are these prices fixed? No

Prices may be varied in line with your terms and conditions. If your charges are increasing we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise
we will provide you with notice not later than your next bill.

Cooling off period 10 business days
Eligibility criteria You must be within the Endeavour Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.
Meter type Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)

Fixed rate - $41.25
Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-in requests

Fixed rate - $41.25
Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-out requests

Fixed rate - $15.00
Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Fixed rate - $7.50
Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Additional fee information Additional fees may apply. For more information, please call 1300 426 594.

Connection fee

Disconnection fee

Cheque dishonour payment fee

Direct debit dishonour payment fee

Solar feed-in tariff options

Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) 510

(cents per kWh exported) .

Electricity offer terms and conditions

For futher details on the information presented in this fact sheet, or the terms and conditions of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.

Contact details and more information

Retailer Phone number Retailer's website

1st Energy 1300 426 594 http://www.1lstenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer.
You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.
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X 1stenergy. 1st easySaver - Time of Use + Controlled Load 1 - 1ST527859MR

Fuel type Distributor(s) Tariff type Release date

Residential Electricity Endeavour Time of use with controlled load Market offer 01-jul-2018

Electricity offer

Contract term Ongoing contract with benefit period
Contract expiry details Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.
Bill frequency Every 1 month

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun Price (exc. GST) Price (inc. GST)
Peak: 1pm - 8pm, Monday to Friday excluding public holidays.

All usage 41.06 cents per kWh 45.166 cents per kWh

Off Peak: 10pm - 7am, Monday to Sunday including public holidays.

All usage 16.38 cents per kWh 18.018 cents per kWh

Shoulder: 7am - 1pm and 8pm - 10pm, Monday to Friday and 7am - 10pm on weekends and public holidays.

All usage 33.65 cents per kWh 37.015 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge 111.75 cents per day 122.925 cents per day
Controlled load Price (exc. GST) Price (inc. GST)
Controlled Load 1 Separately metered usage.

All usage 11.14 cents per kWh 12.254 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge 6.86 cents per day 7.546 cents per day

Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.

kWh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.
Conditional discounts

25% discount off the market contract usage rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus
25% Discount off Usage discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the
eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bonus discount.

Price changes
Are these prices fixed? No

Prices may be varied in line with your terms and conditions. If your charges are increasing we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise
we will provide you with notice not later than your next bill.

Electricity key contract features

Cooling off period 10 business days
Eligibility criteria You must be within the Endeavour Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.
Meter type Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)

Fixed rate - $41.25
Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-in requests

Fixed rate - $41.25
Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-out requests

Fixed rate - $15.00
Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Fixed rate - $7.50
Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Additional fee information Additional fees may apply. For more information, please call 1300 426 594.

Connection fee

Disconnection fee

Cheque dishonour payment fee

Direct debit dishonour payment fee

Solar feed-in tariff options

Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) 5.10

(cents per kWh exported) :

Electricity offer terms and conditions

For futher details on the information presented in this fact sheet, or the terms and conditions of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.

Contact details and more information

Retailer Phone number Retailer's website

1st Energy 1300 426 594 http://www.1lstenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer.
You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.
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X 1stenergy. 1st easySaver - Time of Use + Controlled Load 2 - 1ST527862MR

Fuel type Distributor(s) Tariff type Release date

Residential Electricity Endeavour Time of use with controlled load Market offer 01-jul-2018

Electricity offer

Contract term Ongoing contract with benefit period
Contract expiry details Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.
Bill frequency Every 1 month

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun Price (exc. GST) Price (inc. GST)
Peak: 1pm - 8pm, Monday to Friday excluding public holidays.

All usage 41.06 cents per kWh 45.166 cents per kWh

Off Peak: 10pm - 7am, Monday to Sunday including public holidays.

All usage 16.38 cents per kWh 18.018 cents per kWh

Shoulder: 7am - 1pm and 8pm - 10pm, Monday to Friday and 7am - 10pm on weekends and public holidays.

All usage 33.65 cents per kWh 37.015 cents per kWh

Daily supply charge 111.75 cents per day 122.925 cents per day

Controlled load Price (exc. GST) Price (inc. GST)

Controlled Load 2 Separately metered usage.

All usage 17.40 cents per kWh 19.14 cents per kWh

Daily supply charge 6.86 cents per day 7.546 cents per day

Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.

kWh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage.
Conditional discounts

25% discount off the market contract usage rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus
25% Discount off Usage discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the
eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bonus discount.

Price changes
Are these prices fixed? No

Prices may be varied in line with your terms and conditions. If your charges are increasing we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise
we will provide you with notice not later than your next bill.

Electricity key contract features

Cooling off period 10 business days
Eligibility criteria You must be within the Endeavour Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.
Meter type Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)

Fixed rate - $41.25
Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-in requests

Fixed rate - $41.25
Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-out requests

Fixed rate - $15.00
Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Fixed rate - $7.50
Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)

Additional fee information Additional fees may apply. For more information, please call 1300 426 594.

Connection fee

Disconnection fee

Cheque dishonour payment fee

Direct debit dishonour payment fee

Solar feed-in tariff options

Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) 5.10

(cents per kWh exported) :

Electricity offer terms and conditions

For futher details on the information presented in this fact sheet, or the terms and conditions of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.

Contact details and more information

Retailer Phone number Retailer's website

1st Energy 1300 426 594 http://www.1lstenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer.
You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.
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